Models all rights reserved in accordance with the law. Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings and photos.
1624
A
cc
es
so
ri
es

4.	 Screw the connectors to the indicator and then tighten the cable
glands.
C
H
m
efL
l
l1
BA
d
s
contact threshold
Code Description f d A B C H L e l l1 m s d'-0.2 f'±0.2
C#
[Nm]
11051 HCV.76-E-NO-M10 76 M10 20 19.5 30.5 55 102 43.5 40 20 13 53 10.5 76 12 133
11052 HCV.76-E-NC-M10 76 M10 20 19.5 30.5 55 102 43.5 40 20 13 53 10.5 76 12 133
11053 HCV.76-E-SW-M10 76 M10 20 19.5 30.5 55 102 43.5 40 20 13 53 10.5 76 12 133
11131 HCV.127-E-NO-M12 127 M12 20 19.5 30.5 55 153 97 50 30 13 63 12.5 127 12 153
11132 HCV.127-E-NC-M12 127 M12 20 19.5 30.5 55 153 97 50 30 13 63 12.5 127 12 153
11133 HCV.127-E-SW-M12 127 M12 20 19.5 30.5 55 153 97 50 30 13 63 12.5 127 12 153
11135 HCV.254-E-NO-M12 254 M12 20 19.5 30.5 55 280 224 50 30 13 63 12.5 254 12 180
11136 HCV.254-E-NC-M12 254 M12 20 19.5 30.5 55 280 224 50 30 13 63 12.5 254 12 180
11137 HCV.254-E-SW-M12 254 M12 20 19.5 30.5 55 280 224 50 30 13 63 12.5 254 12 180
# Maximum tightening torque.
Sensor
holder bracket
Contact holder